MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 13 OF 2020

LEGAL PROFESSION (ADMISSION TO PRACTISE) (RICHARD NORMAN JORY) (ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	. 2
2.	Waiver of requirements for admission to practise	. 2

Montserrat

Legal Profession (Admission to Practise) (Richard Norman Jory) Order, 2020

S.R.O. 13 of 2020

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 13 OF 2020

LEGAL PROFESSION (ADMISSION TO PRACTISE) (RICHARD NORMAN JORY) ORDER

THE LEGAL PROFESSION (ADMISSION TO PRACTISE) (RICHARD NORMAN JORY) ORDER 2020 MADE BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL UNDER SECTION 15(3) OF THE LEGAL PROFESSION ACT (CAP 2.21).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Legal Profession (Admission to Practise) (Richard Norman Jory) Order, 2020.

2. Waiver of requirements for admission to practise

- (1) The requirements for admission to practise law in Montserrat under section 15(1) and (2) of the Legal Profession Act (Cap 2.21) are waived in respect of the law officer, Richard Norman Jory.
- (2) The waiver in paragraph (1) applies until Richard Norman Jory ceases to be a law officer.

Made by the Attorney General this 10th day of March, 2020.

(Sgd.) Sheree Jemmotte-Rodney **ATTORNEY GENERAL**

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, this 10th day of March, 2020.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith

CLERK OF CABINET